# 503608433 12/11/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3655064

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LEE BEGEJA	12/11/2002
DAVID CRAWFORD GIBBON	12/13/2002
ZHU LIU	12/13/2002
ROBERT EDWARD MARKOWITZ	12/16/2002
BERNARD SIMON RENGER	12/11/2002
BEHZAD SHAHRARAY	12/20/2002
GARY LEE ZAMCHICK	12/18/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AT&T CORP.
Street Address:	32 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013-2412

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14966747

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (832)213-0279

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-532-1991
Email: patent@csglaw.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T LEGAL DEPARTMENT - CS&G ATTN: PAT

Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: ROOM 2A-207

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2001-0202 CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. FENSKE
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G. Fenske/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

503608433 REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0845

PAIENI

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0846

### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Lee Begeja of Gillette, New Jersey; David Crawford Gibbon of Lincroft, New Jersey; Zhu Liu of Marlboro, New Jersey; Robert Edward Markowitz of Glen Rock, New Jersey, Bernard Simon Renger of New Providence, New Jersey; Behzad Shahraray of Freehold, New Jersey; and Gary Lee Zamchick of Tenafly, New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATICALLY CONVERTING-SOURCE VIDEO INTO ELECTRONIC MAIL MESSAGES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

Original

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 12/11/02 By: Lee Bege Ja
State of New descen
County of Morrow ss.
On 12 11 02 , before me, Robin hadden, personally appeared hee begin personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
ROBIN J. BADDERS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  Commission Expires 11/30/2003 Place Notary Seal Above
Date: By:
State of)
ss.
County of)
On, before me,, personally
appeared, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Abov

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:	Ву:		
	Lee Begeja		
State of)			
County of)			
appeared, per satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) w instrument and acknowledged to me that he	ne,, personally sonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within e/she/they executed the same in his/her/their er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or (s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above		
Date: 12/13/02	By: David Crawford Gibbon		
State of Kew Gersey			
County of normacedi)			
On <u>Queenles 13 2002</u> , before me, <u>ANN E. TAYLOGE</u> , personally appeared <u>MID CRAW FORD GLOSOM</u> , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
ane C. Taylor			
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above		
ANN E. TAYLOR			

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2007

> PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0849



Docket No. ATTC014/02US (2001-0202P1)

Date: 12/13/02	By: Shu Lin	
	Zhu Liu	
State of New Jussy		
State of <u>New Jussy</u> County of <u>Neverweth</u>		
appeared <b>ZHU</b> LIU, pe satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that	e me, ANN E. TAYLOR, personally bersonally known to me or proved to me on the basis of whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within the/she/they executed the same in his/her/their ther/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or on(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature of Notary Public	· <u>-</u>	
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above	
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2007		
Date:	By: Robert Edward Markowitz	
State of)		
County of		
On, before me,		
···		
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above	

Date:		By:	
		-	Zhu Liu
State of			
County of	ss.		
-			
satisfactory evidence, instrument and ackno authorized capacity(i	, to be the person(s) vowledged to me that hes), and that by his/he	rsonally known to me or provided in the same of the sa	ribed to the within me in his/her/their instrument the person(s), c
WITNESS my hand a	and official seal.		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		•	. ••
Signature of Notary I	Public		Place Notary Seal Abov
Date: 12/16/	2002	By: Robert 1	Edward Markowitz
State of New Y	Resour )		
State of New County of Nove	mouth)		
satisfactory evidence instrument and ackno authorized capacity(i	, to be the person(s) vowledged to me that he es), and that by his/he	rsonally known to me or provious name(s) is/are subsce/she/they executed the sare-r/their signature(s) on the (s) acted, executed the inst	ribed to the within me in his/her/their instrument the person(s), o
WITNESS my hand a	ınd official seal.		
Com C. Simotom of Noton I	Taylor		
Ciamatura of Matamil	2.166		Diago Notory Cool Abov

ANN E. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA
REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2007

Date: 12/11/02	By:	Bernard Sumon Renge
	•	Bernard Simon Renger
State of Nowdersey ss.		
County of Morris )		
appeared Benned Ronge, postisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/I the entity upon behalf of which the person	ersonally knowhose name( he/she/they exher/their signation(s) acted, except	xecuted the same in his/her/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or ecuted the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	NOTARY PUB	J. BADDERS BLIC OF NEW JERSEY LEXPIRES 11/30/2003
Signature of Notary Public	·	Place Notary Seal Above
Date:	Ву:	Behzad Shahraray
State of)		
County of		
appeared, persatisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) instrument and acknowledged to me that I	ersonally know whose name(s he/she/they ex ner/their signa	s) is/are subscribed to the within xecuted the same in his/her/their ature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Signature of Notary Public		Place Notary Seal Above

PATENT REEL: 037274 FRAME: 0852

Docket No. ATTC014/02US (2001-0202P1)

Date:	Ву:	
	Bernard Simon Renger	
State of		
County of	•	
On, before me,	,, personally	
appeared, perso.	nally known to me or proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) who instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s	is name(s) is/are substituted to the within	
authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/t	heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	acted, executed the instrument.	
	and the second s	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above	
Digitalia of Flowing 2 do-		
	2	
	1.18/1	
Date: 12/20/2002	By: Deland Shitment	
·	Behzad Shahraray	
State of Kew Jersey		
SS.		
County of mounsette		
0 0 40 25 200 1 5	A =	
On Siecentier 20, 2002, before me	nally known to me or proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) who	ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s	he/they executed the same in his/her/their	
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or		
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	İ	
·		
Grand C. Taylor Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above	

ANN E. TAYLOR
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY, USA
REGISTERED IN OCEAN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 7, 2007

Docket No. ATTC014/02US (2001-0202P1)

Date: 12/18/02 By: Cary Gary I	Lee Lamchreh Lee Zamchick
State of Newsey ss.  County of Berger ss.  On Dec. 18, 7002 before me, Gary Lee Zan appeared 101 Grove 51 personally known to me or provesatisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	mchick personally ed to me on the basis of ed to the within instrument eir authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
47 1/	

AT&T Corp.
P.O. Box 4110
Middletown, New Jersey 07748-4110

155158 v1/RE 3BPY01!.DOC JUDY MULLER
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY.
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 9, 2003

-5-